57
PC
58
PC
 Technical Data
66
1.
2.
3.
4.
KSS UL62275 KSS
1.  ( )
2. 25±2.5mm/
3. 60
4. 1.6mm
1.
2.
 ( UL62275)
Max. Bundle Dia.
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
59
PC
KSS UL181B-C KSS
 ( )
1.
2.
3.
4.
1.
2.
 Technical Data
KSS
UL181B-C ( )
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
60
PC
 Technical Data
:
KSS 66
:
23 50%
 UV
/ UL
UL Recognized Product Marks for USA & Canada
/ UL
UL Recognized Component Marks for USA & Canada
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Lloyd's Register Marine and Shipping
Det Norske Veritas & Germanischer Lloyd
American Bureau of Shipping
European Conformity
UK Conformity Assessed
KSS
KSS
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
61
PC
 Technical Data
KSS EN45545-2
EN45545-2
R22 R23 HL1
HL2 HL3
 EN45545-2
UV
(CV-W)
(CV-HS)
(CV-V0)
R22 HL2 HL2 HL1
R23 HL2 HL2 HL2
 - 241
 -
 -
 - UL62275
 -  x
UV
KSS
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
62
PC
  Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength( )
100pcs 1000pcs 100pcs 1000pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-060 CV-060K CV-060B CV-060KB 63.7 2 1/2" 2.4 11 18 8
1 CVT-070 CVT-070K CVT-070B CVT-070KB 71 2 13/16" 1.6 11 7 3
CV-075 CV-075K CV-075B CV-075KB 75 3" 2.4 15 18 8
CV-080 CV-080K CV-080B CV-080KB 80 3 1/8" 2.5 16 18 8
CV-094 CV-094K CV-094B CV-094KB 96 3 3/4" 2.5 21 18 8
CV-100 CV-100K CV-100B CV-100KB 100 4" 2.5 22 18 8
1 CVT-100 CVT-100K CVT-100B CVT-100KB 103 4" 1.95 22 11 5
CV-120S CV-120SK CV-120SB CV-120SKB 120 4 3/4" 2.5 28 18 8
CV-120 CV-120K CV-120B CV-120KB 120 4 3/4" 3.2 27 40 18
CV-120L CV-120LK CV-120LB CV-120LKB 120 4 3/4" 4.8 27 50 22
CV-120LL CV-120LLK CV-120LLB CV-120LLKB 120 4 3/4" 7.6 22 120 55
CV-140S CV-140SK CV-140SB CV-140SKB 142 5 1/2" 2.5 35 18 8
CV-140 CV-140K CV-140B CV-140KB 142 5 1/2" 3.2 34 40 18
CV-150S CV-150SK CV-150SB CV-150SKB 155 6 1/8" 2.5 39 18 8
CV-150 CV-150K CV-150B CV-150KB 150 6" 3.6 36 40 18
CV-150L CV-150LK CV-150LB CV-150LKB 150 6" 7.6 32 120 55
CV-160L CV-160LK CV-160LB CV-160LKB 160 6 1/4" 4.8 39 50 22
CV-165 CV-165K CV-165B CV-165KB 165 6 1/2" 2.5 43 18 8
CV-180 CV-180K CV-180B CV-180KB 180 7" 3.6 46 40 18
2 CV-180T CV-180TK CV-180TB CV-180TKB 180 7" 3.6 46 40 18
CV-190 CV-190K CV-190B CV-190KB 190 7 1/2" 4.8 49 50 22
2 CV-190T CV-190TK CV-190TB CV-190TKB 190 7 1/2" 4.8 49 50 22
CV-200M CV-200MK CV-200MB CV-200MKB 203 8" 2.5 55 18 8
CV-200S CV-200SK CV-200SB CV-200SKB 203 8" 3.2 53 40 18
CV-200A CV-200AK CV-200AB CV-200AKB 203 8" 3.6 52 40 18
CV-200 CV-200K CV-200B CV-200KB 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
3 CV-200T CV-200TK CV-200TB CV-200TKB 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
CV-200D CV-200DK CV-200DB CV-200DKB 203 8" 4.8 52 50 22
CV-200L CV-200LK CV-200LB CV-200LKB 203 8" 7.6 52 120 55
CV-240L CV-240LK CV-240LB CV-240LKB 240 9 7/16" 7.6 61 120 55
CV-250S CV-250SK CV-250SB CV-250SKB 250 10" 2.5 68 18 8
CV-250M CV-250MK CV-250MB CV-250MKB 250 10" 3.6 68 40 18
CV-250 CV-250K CV-250B CV-250KB 250 10" 4.8 68 50 22
CV-250L CV-250LB 250 10" 7.6 64 120 55
CV-265 CV-265K CV-265B CV-265KB 265 10 1/2" 3.6 73 40 18
0301  KSS  NYLON CABLE TIE
15-TA1338482-PDA4002251340022513TAE00000USE97527 16/80006
W
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
 UL NYLON 66 94V-2
1.CVT-070 CVT-100
2.CV-180T CV-190T
3.CV-200T
63
PC
CV-280 CV-280K CV-280B CV-280KB 280 11" 4.8 77 50 22
CV-280L CV-280LK CV-280LB CV-280LKB 280 11" 7.6 74 120 55
CV-292 CV-292K CV-292B CV-292KB 292 11 1/2" 3.6 82 40 18
CV-300M CV-300MB 300 11 7/8" 2.5 80 18 8
CV-300S CV-300SB 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 50 22
CV-300 CV-300B 300 11 7/8" 7.6 80 120 55
CV-310 CV-310B 310 12" 4.8 86 50 22
CV-330 CV-330B 330 13" 3.6 93 40 18
CV-340 CV-340B 340 13 1/2" 7.6 92 120 55
CV-350 CV-350B 350 13 3/4" 4.6 98 50 22
CV-360 CV-360B 360 14 3/16" 7.6 99 120 55
CV-368S CV-368SB 368 14 1/2" 3.6 105 40 18
CV-368 CV-368B 368 14 1/2" 4.8 105 50 22
CV-370 CV-370B 370 14 9/16" 7.6 101 120 55
CV-380S CV-380SB 380 15" 6.4 108 100 45
CV-380 CV-380B 380 15" 7.6 105 120 55
CV-380L CV-380LB 380 15" 8.0 105 120 55
CV-385 CV-385B 385 15 3/16" 4.8 110 50 22
CV-400S CV-400SB 400 15 3/4" 2.5 116 18 8
CV-400 CV-400B 400 15 3/4" 4.6 116 50 22
CV-432 CV-432B 432 17" 4.8 125 50 22
CV-450M CV-450MB 450 17 3/4" 4.8 131 50 22
CV-450 CV-450B 450 17 3/4" 8.0 128 120 55
CV-450L CV-450LB 450 17 3/4" 9.0 128 175 80
CV-500 CV-500B 500 19 11/16" 4.8 147 50 22
CV-500L CV-500LB 500 19 11/16" 8.0 143 120 55
CV-550S CV-550SB 550 21 11/16" 4.8 162 50 22
CV-550 CV-550B 550 21 11/16" 8.0 160 120 55
CV-550D CV-550DB 550 21 11/16" 9.0 160 175 80
CV-550L CV-550LB 550 21 11/16" 12.7 159 250 114
CV-610S CV-610SB 610 24" 4.8 181 50 22
CV-610M CV-610MB 610 24" 7.6 177 120 55
CV-610 CV-610B 610 24" 9.0 177 175 80
CV-635S CV-635SB 635 25" 4.8 189 50 22
CV-685 CV-685B 685 27" 9.0 202 175 80
CV-710 CV-710B 710 28" 9.0 209 175 80
CV-730S CV-730SB 730 28 3/4" 4.8 219 50 22
CV-750 CV-750B 750 29 1/2" 7.5 223 120 55
CV-762 CV-762B 762 30" 9.0 227 175 80
CV-812 CV-812B 812 32" 9.0 243 175 80
CV-914S CV-914SB 914 36" 4.8 278 50 22
CV-914 CV-914B 914 36" 9.0 275 175 80
CV-940 CV-940B 940 37" 9.0 284 175 80
CV-1168 CV-1168B 1168 46" 9.0 356 175 80
CV-1219 CV-1219B 1219 48" 9.0 372 175 80
CV-1500 CV-1500B 1500 59" 9.0 462 175 80
  Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength( )
100pcs 1000pcs 100pcs 1000pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
0301  KSS  NYLON CABLE TIE
15-TA1338482-PDA4002251340022513TAE00000USE97527 16/80006
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
64
PC
0301 KSS SUPER STRENGTH NYLON CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength( )
100pcs 1000pcs 100pcs 1000pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-200Z CV-200ZK CV-200ZB CV-200ZKB 203 8" 4.6 48
75 34
CV-280Z CV-280ZK CV-280ZB CV-280ZKB 280 11" 4.8 70
CV-300SZ CV-300SZB 300 11 7/8" 4.8 74
CV-368Z CV-368ZB 368 14 1/2" 4.8 94
CV-300STZ CV-300STZB 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 80 36
CV-300STZ
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
( )
15-TA1338482-PDAE97527
0301 KSS HEAT STABILIZED CABLE TIE
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
( )
105
Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
Packing
( ) mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-100HS CV-100HSBK 100 4" 2.5 22 18 8
100pcs
CV-140SHS CV-140SHSBK 142 5 1/2" 2.5 35 18 8
CV-150HS CV-150HSBK 150 6" 3.6 36 40 18
CV-200MHS CV-200MHSBK 203 8" 2.5 55 18 8
CV-200HS CV-200HSBK 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
CV-250HS CV-250HSBK 250 10" 4.8 68 50 22
CV-300SHS CV-300SHSBK 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 50 22
CV-300HS CV-300HSBK 300 11 7/8" 7.6 80 120 55
CV-368HS CV-368HSBK 368 14 1/2" 4.8 105 50 22
CV-380HS CV-380HSBK 380 15" 7.6 105 120 55
15-TA1338482-PDAE97527
W
L
W
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
65
PC
0301 KSS METAL DETECTABLE CABLE TIE
NYLON 66 ( ) 94HB
FDA
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-100MD 100 4" 2.5 22 14 6
100pcs
CV-150MD 150 6" 3.6 36 25 11
CV-200MD 203 8" 4.6 52 34 15
CV-200MMD 203 8" 2.5 55 14 6
CV-250MD 250 10" 4.8 68 34 15
CV-280MD 280 11" 4.8 77 34 15
CV-380MD 380 15" 7.6 105 88 39
CV-385MD 385 15 3/16" 4.8 110 34 15
CV-400MD 400 15 3/4" 4.6 116 34 15
0301 KSS FLAME RETARDANT CABLE TIE
UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-0
94V-0
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-100V0 100 4" 2.5 22 18 8
100pcs
CV-150V0 150 6" 3.6 36 40 18
CV-200MV0 203 8" 2.5 55 18 8
CV-200V0 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
CV-300SV0 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 50 22
CV-368V0 368 14 1/2" 4.8 105 50 22
CV-380V0 380 15" 7.6 105 120 55
94V-0
W
L
W
L
W
L
0301 KSS EXTRA HIGH TEMPERATURE CABLE TIE
UL NYLON46 ( ) 94V-2
150
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-100N46 100 4" 2.5 22 18 8
100pcs
CV-150N46 150 6" 3.6 36 40 18
CV-200N46 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
CV-300SN46 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 50 22
CV-380N46 380 15" 7.6 105 120 55
CV-385N46 385 15 3/16" 4.8 110 50 22
NEW
NEW
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
66
PC
0301  KSS PP  POLYPROPYLENE CABLE TIE
0301  KSS  COLD WEATHER CABLE TIE
 PP
( )
( )
Item No.
 L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-150PPBK 150 6" 3.6 36 18 8
100pcs
CV-200PPBK 200 8" 4.6 52 22 10
CV-240LPPBK 240 9 7/16" 7.6 61 51 23
CV-250PPBK 250 10" 4.8 68 22 10
CV-300PPBK 300 11 7/8" 7.6 80 51 23
CV-380PPBK 380 15" 7.6 105 51 23
CV-550PPBK 550 21 11/16" 8.0 160 51 23
Item No.
 L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-150CWBK 150 6" 3.6 36 40 18
100pcs
CV-200DCWBK 203 8" 4.8 52 50 22
CV-250CWBK 250 10" 4.8 68 50 22
CV-292CWBK 292 11 1/2" 3.6 82 40 18
CV-300SCWBK 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 50 22
CV-368CWBK 368 14 1/2" 4.8 105 50 22
CV-370CWBK 370 14 9/16" 7.6 101 120 55
CV-380CWBK 380 15" 7.6 105 120 55
CV-385CWBK 385 15 3/16" 4.8 110 50 22
CV-450CWBK 450 17 3/4" 8.0 128 120 55
W
L
W
L
 UL NYLON66 ( ) 94HB
1.
           2. -20 ; -40
NEW
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
67
PC
0301  KSS  NYLON CABLE TIE
 HVAC Duct Straps
UL181B-C R-6 R-8
   Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength  (  )
100pcs 100pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-914 CV-914B 914 36" 9 275 175 80
CV-940 CV-940B 940 37" 9 284 175 80
CV-1219 CV-1219B 1219 48" 9 372 175 80
 UL NYLON 66 94V-2
  ( )
15-TA1338482-PDA4002251340022513TAE00000USMH29212E97527 16/80006
0301  KSS  EXTRA HEAVY DUTY CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-230XL 230 9" 12.7 57 250 114
100pcs
CV-255XXL 254 10" 17.8 42 120 55
CV-280XL 280 11" 12.7 73 250 114
CV-380XL 380 15" 12.7 105 250 114
CV-480XL 480 18 7/8" 12.7 137 250 114
CV-550L 550 21 11/16" 12.7 159 250 114
CV-580XL 580 22 7/8" 12.7 169 250 114
CV-730XL 730 28 3/4" 12.7 216 250 114
CV-880XL 880 34 11/16" 12.7 264 250 114
CV-1030XL 1030 40 1/2" 12.7 312 250 114
CV-1530XL 1530 60 1/4" 12.7 473 250 114
 UL  NYLON 66  94V-2
  ( )
15-TA1338482-PDA4002251340022513TAE00000USE97527 16/80006
W W
L L
CV-255XXL
W
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
68
PC
0301 KSS UV   UV RESISTANT NYLON CABLE TIE
 UL NYLON 66 94V-2
 UV
1.CVT-070W CVT-100W
2.CV-180TW CV-190TW
3.CV-200TW
   Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
100pcs 1000pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-060W CV-060KW 63.7 2 1/2" 2.4 11 18 8
1 CVT-070W CVT-070KW 71 2 13/16" 1.6 16 7 3
CV-075W CV-075KW 75 3" 2.4 15 18 8
CV-080W CV-080KW 80 3 1/8" 2.5 16 18 8
CV-094W CV-094KW 96 3 3/4" 2.5 21 18 8
CV-100W CV-100KW 100 4" 2.5 22 18 8
1 CVT-100W CVT-100KW 103 4" 1.95 22 11 5
CV-120SW CV-120SKW 120 4 3/4" 2.5 28 18 8
CV-120W CV-120KW 120 4 3/4" 3.2 27 40 18
CV-120LW CV-120LKW 120 4 3/4" 4.8 27 50 22
CV-120LLW CV-120LLKW 120 4 3/4" 7.6 22 120 55
CV-140SW CV-140SKW 142 5 1/2" 2.5 35 18 8
CV-140W CV-140KW 142 5 1/2" 3.2 34 40 18
CV-150SW CV-150SKW 155 6 1/8" 2.5 39 18 8
CV-150W CV-150KW 150 6" 3.6 36 40 18
CV-150LW CV-150LKW 150 6" 7.6 32 120 55
CV-160LW CV-160LKW 160 6 1/4" 4.8 39 50 22
CV-165W CV-165KW 165 6 1/2" 2.5 43 18 8
CV-180W CV-180KW 180 7" 3.6 46 40 18
2 CV-180TW CV-180TKW 180 7" 3.6 46 40 18
CV-190W CV-190KW 190 7 1/2" 4.8 49 50 22
2 CV-190TW CV-190TKW 190 7 1/2" 4.8 49 50 22
CV-200MW CV-200MKW 203 8" 2.5 55 18 8
CV-200SW CV-200SKW 203 8" 3.2 53 40 18
CV-200AW CV-200AKW 203 8" 3.6 52 40 18
CV-200W CV-200KW 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
3 CV-200TW CV-200TKW 203 8" 4.6 52 50 22
CV-200DW CV-200DKW 203 8" 4.8 52 50 22
CV-200LW CV-200LKW 203 8" 7.6 52 120 55
CV-240LW CV-240LKW 240 9 7/16" 7.6 61 120 55
UV15-TA1338482-PDA16/800064002251340022513TAE00000USE97527
W
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
69
PC
  Item No.  L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
100pcs 1000pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-250SW CV-250SKW 250 10" 2.5 68 18 8
CV-250MW CV-250MKW 250 10" 3.6 68 40 18
CV-250W CV-250KW 250 10" 4.8 68 50 22
CV-250LW 250 10" 7.6 64 120 55
CV-265W CV-265KW 265 10 1/2" 3.6 73 40 18
CV-280W CV-280KW 280 11" 4.8 77 50 22
CV-292W CV-292KW 292 11 1/2" 3.6 82 40 18
CV-300MW 300 11 7/8" 2.5 80 18 8
CV-300SW 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 50 22
CV-300W 300 11 7/8" 7.6 80 120 55
CV-310W 310 12" 4.8 86 50 22
CV-330W 330 13" 3.6 93 40 18
CV-340W 340 13 1/2" 7.6 92 120 55
CV-350W 350 13 3/4" 4.6 98 50 22
CV-360W 360 14 3/16" 7.6 99 120 55
CV-368SW 368 14 1/2" 3.6 105 40 18
CV-368W 368 14 1/2" 4.8 105 50 22
CV-370W 370 14 9/16" 7.6 101 120 55
CV-380SW 380 15" 6.4 108 100 45
CV-380W 380 15" 7.6 105 120 55
CV-380LW 380 15" 8.0 105 120 55
CV-385W 385 15 3/16" 4.8 110 50 22
CV-400SW 400 15 3/4" 2.5 116 18 8
CV-400W 400 15 3/4" 4.6 116 50 22
CV-432W 432 17" 4.8 125 50 22
CV-450MW 450 17 3/4" 4.8 131 50 22
CV-450W 450 17 3/4" 8.0 128 120 55
CV-450LW 450 17 3/4" 9.0 128 175 80
CV-500W 500 19 11/16" 4.8 147 50 22
CV-500LW 500 19 11/16" 8.0 143 120 55
CV-550SW 550 21 11/16" 4.8 162 50 22
CV-550W 550 21 11/16" 8.0 160 120 55
CV-550DW 550 21 11/16" 9.0 160 175 80
CV-550LW 550 21 11/16" 12.7 159 250 114
CV-610SW 610 24" 4.8 181 50 22
CV-610MW 610 24" 7.6 177 120 55
CV-610W 610 24" 9.0 177 175 80
CV-635SW 635 25" 4.8 189 50 22
CV-685W 685 27" 9.0 202 175 80
CV-710W 710 28" 9.0 209 175 80
CV-730SW 730 28 3/4" 4.8 219 50 22
CV-750W 750 29 1/2" 7.5 223 120 55
CV-762W 762 30" 9.0 227 175 80
CV-812W 812 32" 9.0 243 175 80
CV-914SW 914 36" 4.8 278 50 22
CV-914W 914 36" 9.0 275 175 80
CV-940W 940 37" 9.0 284 175 80
CV-1168W 1168 46" 9.0 356 175 80
CV-1219W 1219 48" 9.0 372 175 80
CV-1500W 1500 59" 9.0 462 175 80
0301 KSS UV   UV RESISTANT NYLON CABLE TIE
UV15-TA1338482-PDA16/800064002251340022513TAE00000USE97527
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
70
PC
0301 KSS UV   UV RESISTANT SUPER STRENGTH NYLON CABLE TIE
0302  KSS  TIE GUN
TG-7 TG-20
TG-1A TG-10
TG-3
TG-5
TG-6
TG-21TG-9
Item No. mm Film
TG-1A
:Dennison
2.2 ~ 7.0 380 g
TG-3 2.2 ~ 4.8 300 g
TG-5 2.2 ~ 4.8 333 g
TG-6 2.5 ~ 5.0 60 g
TG-7 2.5 ~ 5.0 275 g
TG-9 2.5 ~10.0 275 g
TG-10 4.8 ~13.0 320 g
TG-20 4.5 ~ 7.9 554 g
TG-21 4.6 ~12.0 635 g
 UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-2
 UV  ( )
UV15-TA1338482-PDAE97527
W
L
   Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
100pcs 1000pcs mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CV-200ZW CV-200ZKW 203 8" 4.6 48
75 34
CV-280ZW CV-280ZKW 280 11" 4.8 70
CV-300SZW 300 11 7/8" 4.8 74
CV-368ZW 368 14 1/2" 4.8 94
CV-300STZW 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 80 36
CV-300STZW
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
71
PC
0309 KSS DOUBLE LOOP MOUNTING TIE
0305 KSS MOUNTING CABLE TIE
TAE00000USE97527
Item No.
L W Mounting
Hole Dia.
Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm mm lbs kgs
TCV-100 110 4 3/8" 2.5 3.2 25 18 8
100pcs
TCV-155 171.5 6 11/16" 3.7 5.0 40 40 18
TCVS-170 171.5 6 11/16" 3.7 4.0 40 40 18
TCV-205 219 8 11/16" 4.2 5.0 52 50 22
TCV-205DZ 219 8 11/16" 4.8 5.0 52 75 34
TCV-300 300 11 7/8" 4.8 4.8 85 50 22
TCV-300L 300 12 1/2" 7.8 6.0 80 120 55
TCV-370 370 14 1/2" 4.8 4.8 102 50 22
TCV-400 400 15 3/4" 7.9 6.0 112 120 55
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-2
1.
2.
15-TA1338482-PDA
Item No.
L L1 W Mounting
Hole Dia.
Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min
LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm inch mm mm mm lbs kgs
DMT-500XLBK 500 19 11/16" 250 10" 12.7 6.2 60 250 114 20pcs
NEW
A
L
WA
L
W
TCV-300L, TCV-400
L
L1 L1
W
13.7
2.2
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
72
PC
0309  KSS  DOUBLE HEAD CABLE TIE
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
1.
           2. D2
Item No.  L W
D1
mm
D2
mm
Min
LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. lbs kgs
RDCV-225 225 8 7/8" 4.8 59 2.5 52 2 50 22
100 pcsRDCV-300 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 2.5 76 2 50 22
RDCV-370 370 14 9/16" 4.8 105 2.5 98 2 50 22
15-TA1338482-PDA
0309  KSS  HANDCUFF TIE
 UL NYLON66 ( ) 94V-2
2017
1.
2.
3.
4.
Item No.
 L L1 W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min
LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DV-900NBE 900 35 1/2" 450 17 3/4" 8.0 127 120 55 10pcs
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
Item No.  L W
D1
mm
D2
mm Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. lbs kgs
DCV-225 225 8 7/8" 4.8 59 2.5 52 2 50 22
100pcsDCV-300 300 11 7/8" 4.8 83 2.5 76 2 50 22
DCV-370 370 14 9/16" 4.8 105 2.5 98 2 50 22
L
W
1.3
L
L1 L1
WW
2.0
11.0
L
W
1.3
Press to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
73
PC
0309  KSS  TWO WAY CABLE TIE
0309  KSS  TWO WAY RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
 UL NYLON 66 94V-2
 2022
            1.
 UL NYLON 66 94V-2
  ( )
1.
2.
Item No.
 L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DLC-200BK 203 8 " 4.6 50 50 22 100pcs
Item No.
 L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
RLC-200BK 203 8 " 4.6 50 50 22 100pcs
L
L
W
W
1.7
2022
( DP-5-DLC200)
NEW
NEW
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
74
PC
0312 KSS RELEASABLE MARKER TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength A X B
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs mm
MHVC-100 114 4 1/2" 3.6 24 18 8 13 x19
100pcs
MHVC-200 215 8 1/2" 3.6 50 18 8 13 x19
UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-2
1.
2.
L
W
B
A
1.0
0310 KSS BEAD TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
TV-130K 143 5 3/8" 1.8 35 11 5 1000pcs
NYLON 66 ( )
L
W
Press to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
75
PC
0312 KSS MARKER TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min
LoopTensile
Strength
A X B
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs mm
MCV-100 100 4" 2.5 23 18 8 8 X 25
100pcs
MCV-100L 130 5 1/8" 2.5 22 18 8 28 X 20
MCV-110 110 4 3/8" 2.5 20 18 8 8 X 25
MCV-200 200 8" 4.6 50 50 22 28 X 13
MCV-200S 200 8" 2.5 50 18 8 15 X 30
MCV-200SS 200 8" 2.5 50 18 8 8 X 25
MCV-270 270 11" 4.6 75 50 22 28 X 13
MCV-300 300 11 7/8" 4.8 82 50 22 54.5 X 13
MCV-350 350 11 3/4" 4.8 82 50 22 50 X 20
MCV-370 370 14 9/16" 4.8 105 50 22 54.5 X 13
UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-2
TAE00000USE97527 15-TA1338482-PDA
0313 KSS SECURITY MARKER TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. A X B
Packing
mm inch mm mm mm
SCT-190YW 191.5 7 1/2" 2.9 40 23.7 x17.5 100pcs
UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-2
L
W
B
MCV-100, MCV-200S
MCV-200SS
MCV-200, MCV-270
MCV-300, MCV-370
MCV-110
MCV-110L, MCV-350
L
W
B
A
NEW
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
76
PC
L
A
B SCT-295
0313  KSS  SECURITY MARKER TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia. A X B
Packing
mm inch mm mm mm
SCT-110 111 4 3/8" 2.6 20 8 X 27.6
100pcs
SCT-250 248.5 10" 3.5 50 36 X 19
SCT-295 295.4 11 5/8" 3.0 68 40 X 20
SCT-400 400 15 3/4" 4.8 102 36.5 X 19
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
LOGO
15-TA1338482-PDA
L
WA
B
L
A
B
L
A
B
0314  KSS  MARKER TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia. A X B
Packing
mm inch mm mm mm
PMT-150 160 6 1/4" 5.0 25 9.2 X 30 100pcs
 PE ( )
L
119
W
B
A
SCT-110
SCT-400SCT-250
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
77
PC
0315 KSS EASY RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
0315 KSS EASY RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
0315 KSS SNAP-LOK RELEASABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
HB-200BK 218 8 9/16" 7.5 57 44 20
100pcs
HB-250BK 261.9 10 5/16" 7.5 72 44 20
HB-300BK 311.9 12 5/16" 7.5 88 44 20
HB-370BK 381.9 15" 7.5 111 44 20
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
( )
2019
1.
2.
3.
2019
( PHB-200BK-10)
NEW
W
1.3
L
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
HBC-190BK 203.8 8" 7.4 53 44 20 100pcs
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
LHV-200BK 204.5 8" 4.5 50 50 22 100pcs
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
1.
2.
3.
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
1.
2.
3.
4.
NEW
NEW
W
1.4
L
W
1.2
L
Snap-Lok
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
78
PC
0315 KSS RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min
LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
HVC-125BK HVC-125 125 4 15/16" 7.6 30 50 22
100pcs
HVC-150BK HVC-150 150 6" 7.6 41 50 22
HVC-200BK HVC-200 203 8" 7.6 58 50 22
HVC-250BK HVC-250 250 10" 7.6 73 50 22
HVC-300BK HVC-300 300 11 7/8" 7.6 89 50 22
HVC-370BK HVC-370 370 14 5/8" 7.6 108 50 22
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
( )
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
1.3
L
0315 KSS RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
HV-125BK HV-125 125 4 15/16" 7.6 30 50 22
100pcs
HV-150BK HV-150 150 6" 7.6 35 50 22
HV-200BK HV-200 203 8" 7.6 50 50 22
HV-250BK HV-250 250 10" 7.6 65 50 22
HV-300BK HV-300 300 11 7/8" 7.6 80 50 22
HV-500BK HV-500 500 19 11/16" 8.5 145 75 34
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
( )
TAE00000USE97527 15-TA1338482-PDA
W
1.2
L
Press to release
Press to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
79
PC
0315 KSS RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
HV-125SBK HV-125S 125 4 15/16" 4.5 25 50 22
100pcs
HV-150SBK HV-150S 150 6" 4.5 35 50 22
HV-200SBK HV-200S 200 8" 4.5 50 50 22
HV-250SBK HV-250S 250 10" 4.5 65 50 22
HV-300SBK HV-300S 300 11 7/8" 4.5 80 50 22
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
( )
2019
1.
2.
3.
2019
( - PC-12-HV150S)
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
1.2
L
0316 KSS RELEASABLE CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
RCV-100 102 4" 3.6 25 40 18
100pcs
RCV-150 150 6" 4.6 39 50 22
RCV-200 200 8" 4.6 55 50 22
RCV-250 250 10" 4.8 74 50 22
RCV-300 300 11 7/8" 4.8 88 50 22
RCV-370 370 14 9/16" 4.8 102 50 22
RCV-780T 780 30 3/4" 9.0 230 175 80
RCV-914 914 36" 9.0 275 175 80
RCV-230XL 232.5 8 15/16" 12.8 60 250 114
RCV-290XL 292.5 11 1/2" 12.8 79 250 114
RCV-405XL 407.5 16" 12.8 116 250 114
RCV-480XL 482.5 18 7/8" 12.8 140 250 114
RCV-580XL 576.6 22 7/8" 12.8 172 250 114
UL NYLON 66 ( ) 94V-2
RCV-780T
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
LL
W
Press to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
80
PC
0316  KSS  RELEASABLE LASHING CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
HRCV-240XL 240 9 7/16" 12.8 60 250 114
100pcs
HRCV-300XL 300 11 7/8" 12.8 79 250 114
HRCV-415XL 415 16 5/16" 12.8 116 250 114
HRCV-490XL 490 19 5/16" 12.8 140 250 114
HRCV-590XL 590 23 1/4" 12.8 170 250 114
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
L
W
2.2
0318  KSS   PUSH MOUNT COLLECT TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile Strength
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
PHV-150 152.5 6" 7.9 37 30 13 100pcs
  UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
  5.4 Ø
15-TA1338482-PDA
 5.4mm
 2.0mm
L
W
Press to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
81
PC
0319  KSS  SADDLE MOUNTING TIE
Item No.
L W
Packing
mm inch mm
PMA-150 144.6 5 11/16" 7 100pcs
  UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
( )
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
13.1
4.4
21.8
L
0319  KSS  SADDLE MOUNTING TIE
Item No.
L W
Packing
mm inch mm
PMB-145 144.6 5 11/16" 7.1
100pcs
PMB-240 238.2 9 3/8" 7.1
  UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
8mm CWP-38
;
CWP-38
( P.106)
W
13.3
4.2
21.8
LL
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
82
PC
0320  KSS  DOUBLE LOCKING CABLE TIE
 NYLON 6 ( )  94HB
 NYLON 6
 NYLON 6
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DL-180N6BK 180 7" 9.0 40 80 36 100pcs
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DL-265N6BK 265 10 1/2" 9.0 63 120 55
100pcs
DL-360N6BK 360 14 1/4" 9.0 92 120 55
L
W
L
W
0320  KSS  DOUBLE LOCKING CABLE TIE
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DK-132SBK 132 5 1/8" 6 25 50 22
100pcs
DK-180SBK 180 7" 6 40 50 22
DK-180BK 180 7" 9 40 80 36
DK-200BK DK-200 201 8" 9 47 80 36
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DK-265BK 265 10 1/2" 9 64 120 55
100pcs
DK-290BK DK-290 292 11 1/2" 9 72 120 55
DK-360BK 360 14 1/4" 9 95 120 55
DK-380BK DK-380 382 15" 9 100 120 55
DK-510BK 510 20" 9 142 120 55
DK-610BK DK-610 610 24" 9 174 120 55
DK-760BK 760 30" 9 214 120 55
L
W
L
W
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
83
PC
0320  KSS  DOUBLE LOCKING CABLE TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DL-132 DL-132BK 132 5 1/8" 9 25 79 36
100pcs
DL-180 DL-180BK 180 7" 9 40 79 36
Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DL-132N12BK 132 5 1/8" 9 25 55 25
100pcs
DL-180N12BK 180 7" 9 40 55 25
Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DL-235N12BK 235 9 1/4" 9 53 112 51
100pcs
DL-265N12BK 265 10 1/2" 9 78 112 51
DL-300N12BK 300 11 7/8" 9 88 112 51
DL-360N12BK 360 14 1/4" 9 100 112 51
DL-510N12BK 510 20" 9 150 112 51
DL-610N12BK 610 24" 9 180 112 51
DL-760N12BK 760 30" 9 230 112 51
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia. Min LoopTensile Strength
Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
DL-235 DL-235BK 235 9 1/4" 9 53 120 55
100pcs
DL-265 DL-265BK 265 10 1/2" 9 78 120 55
DL-300 DL-300BK 300 11 7/8" 9 88 120 55
DL-360 DL-360BK 360 14 1/4" 9 100 120 55
DL-510 DL-510BK 510 20" 9 150 120 55
DL-610 DL-610BK 610 24" 9 180 120 55
DL-760 DL-760BK 760 30" 9 230 120 55
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2 NYLON 12  94HB
 NYLON 66
 NYLON 66
 NYLON 12
 NYLON 12
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
L
W
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
84
PC
0321  KSS   IN-LINE CABLE TIE
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2
  ( )
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
FCV-255 255 10" 9.0 74
100pcs
FCV-391 391 15 1/2" 9.0 117
15-TA1338482-PDA
L
W
0325  KSS  KNOT TIE BEAD TYPE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
TV-100 103 4" 2.5 25
100pcs
TV-120 120 4 3/4" 2.4 30
TV-150 150 6" 2.9 39
TV-180 180 7" 2.9 49
TV-230 226 8 15/16" 3.8 63
TV-280 273 11" 3.0 75
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
L
L
L
W
W
W
TV-100, 120 TV-150, 180, 280
TV-230
Release
from larger hole
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
85
PC
0321  KSS   OUTSIDE SERRATED CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
RRCV-100 103 4" 2.5 23
100pcs
RRCV-200D 203 8" 4.8 52
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
L
W
0326  KSS  DOUBLE HEAD KNOT TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia. Packing
mm inch mm mm
KTV-145 KTV-145BK 145 5 3/4" 2.0 35
100pcs
KTV-150 KTV-150BK 150 6" 3.6 38
KTV-170 KTV-170BK 167 6 9/16" 3.9 41
KTV-180 KTV-180BK 180 7" 3.6 46
KTV-230 KTV-230BK 230 8 15/16" 3.6 62
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia. Packing
mm inch mm mm
KTV-145E KTV-145EBK 145 5 3/4" 2.0 35
100pcs
KTV-150E KTV-150EBK 150 6" 3.6 38
KTV-170E KTV-170EBK 167 6 9/16" 3.9 41
KTV-180E KTV-180EBK 180 7" 3.6 46
KTV-230E KTV-230EBK 230 8 15/16" 3.6 62
UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2 ( )
PE ( )  ( )
 NYLON 66
 PE
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
L
KTV-145
W
W
L
KTV-150, 180, 230
L
KTV-170
Outside
serrated
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
86
PC
0327 KSS KNOT TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
STV-130RD7 STV-130 130 5 1/8" 3 35 100pcs
UL NYLON 66 94V-2
:6mm :1.6mm
W
L
0330 KSS WIRE COLLECT TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
TL-1 TL-1BK 130 5 1/8" 15.5 35
100pcs
PCT-140 PCT-140BK 142 5 1/2" 9.0 38
WL-160 WL-160BK 160 6 1/4" 8.5 45
WLT-230 WLT-230BK 234 9 1/16" 5.5 50
WLT-350BK 350 13 3/4" 7.0 100
PE
A
A
A
ATL-1
PCT-140
WL-160
WLT-230
WLT-350
W
W
W
W
L
L
L
L
Release
from larger hole
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
87
PC
0332  KSS  WIRE COLLECT TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
WCT-165 WCT-165BK 165 6 1/2" 7 44 50 22 100pcs
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2
1.
2.
3.L
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
1.610.0
10.0
7.7
L
93.5 17.0
0335  KSS   RELEASABLE PUSH MOUNT TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm mm mm lbs kgs
PDV-170BK 169 6 5/8" 5.0 36 7.0 15 40 18 100pcs
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
W
L
Lift to release
Press to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
88
PC
0335  KSS  PUSH MOUNT TIE
PUVPEV
PFVS
PRVS
PSV PCVPWV
PGV
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia. Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm mm mm lbs kgs
PCVS-130 132 5 1/8" 4.8 30 4.8 3.0 50 22
100pcs
PCV-155 168 6 1/8" 3.8 40 4.8 3.0 40 18
PCVS-200 203 8" 4.8 50 4.8 3.0 50 22
PCV-200 203 8" 4.8 50 6.4 3.0 50 22
PEV-170BK 170 6 11/16" 5.3 40 6.8 12.0 26 12
PFVS-130 131 5 1/8" 3.7 30 4.8 2.4 40 18
PFVS-155 157.5 6 1/8" 3.7 38 4.8 2.4 40 18
PFVS-200 207 8" 3.7 50 4.8 2.4 40 18
PGV-100 101 4 1/8" 3.4 25 4.8 2.5 40 18
PGV-130 135 5 5/16" 3.4 33 4.8 2.5 40 18
PSV-130 132 5 1/8" 4.8 30 6.4 3.3 50 22
PSV-200 202 8" 4.8 50 6.4 3.3 50 22
PUV-170 168.6 6 5/8" 5.4 38 6.8 1.6 50 22
PWVS-100 112 4 3/8" 2.5 25 4.6 2.6 18 8
PWVS-130 133 5 1/8" 4.8 30 4.6 4.5 50 22
PWVS-155 157 6 1/8" 3.5 36 4.6 2.6 40 18
PWV-130 132 5 1/8" 4.8 30 6.2 2.8 50 22
PWV-170 170 6 11/16" 4.6 40 6.0 3.0 50 22
PWV-200 201 8" 4.8 50 6.2 2.8 50 22
PRVS-130HSBK 134.5 5 1/4" 4.8 30 8.2 5.0 50 22
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2
PRVS-130HSBK
15-TA1338482-PDAE97527
PCV, PCVS
PSV
PWV, PWVS
PGV
PUV
PRVS
W
W
W
W
W
L
L
L
L
L
L
PEV
W
L
PFVS
W
L
W
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
89
PC
0340  KSS  CABLE TRAY FIXING TIE
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2
 (A) (B)
8mm
Item No. L L1 L2 W Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm mm lbs kgs
CTF-320BK CTF-320 320 12 5/8" 40 278 7.6 120 55 100pcs
15-TA1338482-PDA
WBBA
L
L1 L2
0342  KSS  CHASSIS TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
KFC-300BK 304 11 7/8" 6.2 85
100pcsKFC-380BK 380 15" 7.6 100
KFS-380BK 380 15" 7.6 100
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
KFC-380BK18.0
KFC-300BK
W
L17.5
KFS-380BK12.2
15.1
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
90
PC
0343  KSS  MOUNTING ADJUSTABLE TIE
  UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
 1.
2.
Item No.
L W Screw
Packing
mm inch mm mm
MAT-120BK 120 4 3/4" 10 5.0 100pcs
L
1.5
14
W
0350  KSS  MAGIC CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia. Color Packing
mm inch mm mm
MGT-125 125 5" 12 30
20pcs
MGT-135 135 5 5/16" 12 33
MGT-150 150 6" 12 36
MGT-150M 150 6" 10 36
MGT-180 180 7" 12 40
MGT-210 210 8 1/4" 16 50
MGT-240 240 9 7/16" 16 65
MGT-310 310 12" 16 85
Item No.
W
Color Packing
mm
MGTP-15 15 10M
( 3M )MGTP-20 20
 PP NYLON
           MGT : MGTP :
 (UTP/STP/Fiber)
W
L
Pull to release
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
91
PC
0355  KSS  ( ) NYLON CABLE TIE WITH STOPPER
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.
Min LoopTensile
Strength Packing
mm inch mm mm lbs kgs
CVS-140 142 5 1/2" 3.2 20 40 18
100pcsCVS-190 190 7 1/2" 4.8 45 50 22
CVS-380XL 380 15" 12.7 105 250 114
 UL NYLON 66 ( )  94V-2
15-TA1338482-PDA
CVS-190
CVS-140 CVS-380XL
W
L
0361  KSS  COATED COPPER TUBE CABLE TIE
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
AT-250 235 9 1/4" 20 65
100pcs
AT-290 275 10 13/16" 20 75
 PE ( )
L
14.4
25.4 W
9.6
9.0
2.841.5
2.4
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
92
PC
0365  KSS  HOOK TIE
Item No.
Cable Tie
Length
/
Content/Color Packing
mm
DP-2-A05NYW
150
 /
2 pcs/
DP-2-A06PK  /
DP-2-A11NOE  /
DP-2-A02NGN3  /
UL NYLON66 94V-2
2017
1.
2. 360
3.
4. SGS 1.5kgf
0365  KSS  CABLE TIE WITH DECORATION TAG
Item No.
Cable Tie
Length
/
Content/Color Packing
mm
PVF150C-20 150
 /  /
20 pcs /
(
2PCS)
 /  /
 /  /
 /  /
 /  /
UL NYLON66 94V-2
DIY
2015
1.
2.
3.
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
93
PC
0365  KSS 360  CABLE TIE WITH 360 DEGREE ROTATION TAG
Item No.
Cable Tie
Length
/
Content/Color Packing
mm
PVA150C-20 150
 /  / 20 pcs /
(
5PCS) /  /
UL NYLON66 94V-2
DIY
1.
2. 360
3.
0365  KSS  LUGGAGE TIE
UL NYLON66 94V-2
DIY
2017
1.
2.
3.
4.
5. SGS 20kgf
Item No.
L L1 L2  W
Color Packingmm mm inch mm inch mm
DP-2-DE1BK
350 150 6" 200 8" 4.8 2pcs/
DP-2-DE1NGN3
W
24
6.0
1.2
L1
L
L2
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
94
PC
0370  KSS  STAINLESS STEEL CABLE TIE
Item No. L W Max.Bundle
Dia.  Packing
316SS 304SS mm inch mm lbs mm
BST-127 BCT-127 127 5" 4.6 100 25
100pcs
BST-152 BCT-152 152 6" 4.6 100 33
BST-201 BCT-201 201 8" 4.6 100 51
BST-266 BCT-266 266 10 1/2" 4.6 100 69
BST-300 BCT-300 300 11 7/8" 4.6 100 80
BST-362 BCT-362 362 14 1/4" 4.6 100 102
BST-521 BCT-521 521 20 1/2" 4.6 100 152
BST-679 BCT-679 679 26 3/4" 4.6 100 203
BST-838 BCT-838 838 33" 4.6 100 254 50pcs
BST-127L BCT-127L 127 5" 7.9 250 25
100pcs
BST-152L BCT-152L 152 6" 7.9 250 33
BST-201L BCT-201L 201 8" 7.9 250 51
BST-266L BCT-266L 266 10 1/2" 7.9 250 69
BST-300L BCT-300L 300 11 7/8" 7.9 250 80
BST-362L BCT-362L 362 14 1/4" 7.9 250 102
BST-521L BCT-521L 521 20 1/2" 7.9 250 152
BST-679L BCT-679L 679 26 3/4" 7.9 250 203
BST-838L BCT-838L 838 33" 7.9 250 254 50pcs
 316SS 304SS
TG-20 TG-21
( P.70)
E97527
0367  KSS  TIRE RESCUE TIE
Item No.
L W
Color For Packing
mm inch mm
STT-912NGN3 912.0 36" 9.0
6 pcs/
STT-912NYW 912.0 36" 9.0
UL NYLON 66  94V-2
2016
L
255
W
22
11.8
W
0.25
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
95
PC
0371  KSS  STAINLESS STEEL TIE WITH COATING
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle
Dia.  Packing
mm inch mm lbs mm
BSTC-127 127 5" 4.6 100 25
100 pcs
BSTC-152 152 6" 4.6 100 33
BSTC-201 201 8" 4.6 100 51
BSTC-266 266 10 1/2" 4.6 100 69
BSTC-300 300 11 7/8" 4.6 100 80
BSTC-362 362 14 1/4" 4.6 100 102
BSTC-521 521 20 1/2" 4.6 100 152
BSTC-679 679 26 3/4" 4.6 100 203
BSTC-838 838 33" 4.6 100 254 50 pcs
BSTC-127L 127 5" 7.9 150 25
100 pcs
BSTC-152L 152 6" 7.9 150 33
BSTC-201L 201 8" 7.9 150 51
BSTC-266L 266 10 1/2" 7.9 150 69
BSTC-300L 300 11 7/8" 7.9 150 80
BSTC-362L 362 14 1/4" 7.9 150 102
BSTC-521L 521 20 1/2" 7.9 150 152
BSTC-679L 679 26 3/4" 7.9 150 203
BSTC-838L 838 33" 7.9 150 254 50 pcs
316SS Epoxy
EpoxyTG-20 TG-21
( P.70)
W
0.25
L
0372  KSS  LADDER TYPE STAINLESS STEEL TIE WITH FULLY COATING
Item No.
L W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
ASTN-150 150 6" 7 35
100 pcs
ASTN-195 195 7 11/16" 7 49
ASTN-225 225 9" 7 58
ASTN-255 255 10" 7 68
ASTN-300 300 11 7/8" 7 82
ASTN-335 335 13 3/16" 7 93
ASTN-375 375 14 3/4" 7 106
ASTN-450 450 17 3/4" 7 130
ASTN-610 610 24" 7 181
ASTN-150L 150 6" 12 35
50 pcs
ASTN-195L 195 7 11/16" 12 49
ASTN-225L 225 9" 12 58
ASTN-255L 255 10" 12 68
ASTN-300L 300 11 7/8" 12 82
ASTN-335L 335 13 3/16" 12 93
ASTN-375L 375 14 3/4" 12 106
ASTN-450L 450 17 3/4" 12 130
ASTN-610L 610 24" 12 181
316SS Nylon11
Nylon11
W
0.3
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
96
PC
0373  KSS  RELEASABLE STAINLESS STEEL TIE WITH FULLY COATING
Item No.
 L  W Max.Bundle Dia.
Packing
mm inch mm mm
RSTN-152 152 6" 6.3 35
50 pcs
RSTN-229 229 9" 6.3 60
RSTN-305 305 12" 6.3 84
RSTN-457 457 18" 6.3 132
RSTN-610 610 24" 6.3 181
RSTN-152L 152 6" 9.5 35
RSTN-229L 229 9" 9.5 60
RSTN-305L 305 12" 9.5 84
RSTN-457L 457 18" 9.5 132
RSTN-610L 610 24" 9.5 181
316SS Nylon11
Nylon11
W
0.4
L
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
97
PC
98
PC
0401  KSS   SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND
mm
   Item No.
O.D. T W Wrapping
Range Packing
KS-3 KS-3BK 3.0 0.5 4.7 1.5~10
PE
10M
KS-6 KS-6BK 4.5 0.6 6.7 2.5~15
KS-6L KS-6LBK 6.0 0.6 7.4 4~25
KS-6.5 KS-6.5BK 6.5 0.55 7.9 5~25
KS-8 KS-8BK 8.0 0.75 12.0 6~30
KS-10 KS-10BK 10.0 0.8 12.3 7.5~30
KS-12 KS-12BK 12.0 0.85 15.0 9~32
KS-15 KS-15BK 15.0 1.0 15.5 12~35
KS-19 KS-19BK 19.0 1.2 19.2 15~50
KS-24 KS-24BK 24.0 1.3 21.5 20~100
KS-32 KS-32BK 32.0 1.5 25.0 28~120
Item No. O.D. T W Wrapping
Range
Packing
PE
KS-8-400M 8.0 0.75 12.0 6~30 400M /
KS-10-250M 10.0 0.8 12.3 7.5~30 250M /
KS-12-170M 12.0 0.85 15.0 9~32 170M /
KS-15-120M 15.0 1.0 15.5 12~35 120M /
KS-19-80M 19.0 1.2 19.2 15~50 80M /
KS-24-50M 24.0 1.3 21.5 20~100 50M /
Item No. O.D. T W Wrapping Range Packing
KS-30HYW 33.0 2.5 41.0 26~50 HDPE
2M  KS-60HYW 60.0 2.5 27.0 60~80
KS-30HYW
KS-60HYW
Item No. O.D. T W Wrapping Range Packing
KS-6N6 4.5 0.45 8.0 4~25
NYLON 6
 10M
KS-6LN6 6.0 0.52 8.0 4~25
KS-6.5N6 6.5 0.55 7.4 5~25
KS-8N6 8.0 0.7 12.0 6~30
KS-10N6 10.0 0.7 12.5 7.5~30
KS-12N6 12.0 0.7 16.0 9~32
KS-15N6 15.0 0.8 16.8 12~35
KS-19N6 19.0 0.9 19.4 15~50
KS-24N6 24.0 0.9 20.5 20~100
KSP
 PE
 HDPE
 NYLON 6 (UL 94HB)
PE  / NYLON 6
KSP 100FT(30.5M)
HDPE
(KSF)
( )
T
O.D.
W
T
O.D.
W
KS-30HYW
KS-60HYW
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
99
PC
0402  KSS  SPLIT  WRAPPING BAND
0401  KSS  DOUBLE LAYER SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND
Item No. D T W Wrapping Range Packing
KL-8BK 8 0.85 10.0 10
 5M
KL-15BK 15 0.85 14.5 16
KL-20BK 20 0.95 17.0 22
KL-25BK 25 1.05 20.0 27
KL-32BK 32 1.30 25.0 35
Item No. D T W Wrapping Range Packing
KL-5PE 5.5 0.70 10.0 6.5  5M
Item No.
O.D.1
T1 W1
O.D.2
T2 W2 Wrapping
Range Packing
DKS-37HYW 37.0 2.0 40.0 33.0 1.9 40.0 26.0 2M
 PP
 PE
PP / PE
HDPE
mm
mm
NEW
T1
T2
O
.D
.2
O
.D
.1
W1 W2
DW
T
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
100
PC
  Item No.
Packing
  Item No.
Packing W1 / ( )  / ( )
WB-40 WBS-40
 55M
WB-40-10M WBS-40-10M
10M
40 12
WB-47 WBS-47 WB-47-10M WBS-47-10M 47 15
WB-60 WBS-60 WB-60-10M WBS-60-10M 60 20
WB-80 WBS-80 WB-80-10M WBS-80-10M 80 25
WB-100 WBS-100 WB-100-10M WBS-100-10M 100 30
WB-128 WBS-128 WB-128-10M WBS-128-10M 128 40
WB-140 WBS-140 WB-140-10M WBS-140-10M 140 44
WB-150 WBS-150 WB-150-10M WBS-150-10M 150 47
WB-160 WBS-160 WB-160-10M WBS-160-10M 160 50
WB-182 WBS-182 WB-182-10M WBS-182-10M 182 57
WB-222 WBS-222 WB-222-10M WBS-222-10M 222 70
WB-315 WBS-315 WB-315-10M WBS-315-10M 315 100
WB-475 WBS-475 WB-475-10M WBS-475-10M 475 150
Item No. Packing
Item No. Packing Band width
W
Max.Bundle
Dia.
WBT-48
55M
WBT-48-10M
10M
48 9
WBT-63 WBT-63-10M 63 15
WBT-84 WBT-84-10M 84 20
WBT-100 WBT-100-10M 100 25
WBT-115 WBT-115-10M 115 30
WBT-147 WBT-147-10M 147 40
WBT-183 WBT-183-10M 183 50
WBT-246 WBT-246-10M 246 70
WBT-340 WBT-340-10M 340 100
0403  KSS  WRAPPING BAND
  ( )
 mm
 PVC  UL94VTM-0
1.
 2.
  3.
 4.
0402  KSS  SPLIT WRAPPING BAND INSTALLATION TOOL
Item No. D USED WITH Packing
KT-5BK 5 KL-5PE
10pcs
KT-8BK 8 KL-8BK
KT-15BK 15 KL-15BK
KT-20BK 20 KL-20BK
KT-25BK 25 KL-25BK
KT-32BK 32 KL-32BK
PP
 KL
KT
mm
WB WBS
WBT
D
W
W1
50
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
101
PC
0410  KSS  BINDING BAND
Item No.
Size Packing
B-1 1.0 1  ( 350M)
mm
 PVC
0405  KSS  BINDING BAND
Item No. W Material Packing
A-6 6
PVC  10M
A-8 8
A-10 10
A-12 12
A-6B
Buttons For Band
PE 100pcs
A-8B
A-10B
A-12B
mm
PVC PE
0420  KSS   TWIST TIE
Item No. Color Packing
M-1BK
270M /
M-1BE
M-1GN
M-1RD
M-1WE
M-1YW
Item No. Color Packing
M-1PEBK
400M /
M-1PEWE
PE
RoHS
PVC
 PVC
 PE
W
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488
102
PC
0425  KSS   SNAP BAND
Item No.
Size Packing
SNB-03 100pcs
mm
 UL NYLON 66  94V-2
3.5
1
1
8.8
9.5 0.55
4.8
28.2
8 8
(02)2555-1929 (02)2556-3336 (04)2301-1255 (06)787-2239 (07)323-1488